



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Revision:	SF-003	Stir Product SKU#:	32908
Updated:	03/18/2022	Stir Product ID#:	500085
Superseded:	11/30/2018	R&D Formulation#:	MD-060412

Product Name: Hollandaise Sauce

Brand: STIR

Description: A rich buttery sauce with a touch of egg and lemon flavor.

General Requirement: Product, production procedures, and packing shall conform to good manufacturing practices and all federal, state, and local regulations.

Product Guarantee: Product will be produced in a FDA/USDA approved and inspected plant and will be covered by a letter of continuing guarantee.

Transportation: Vehicle will be clean, no off odors. Vehicle will have an operating mechanical refer set to maintain desired temperature of product being shipped.

Country of Origin: Made in U.S.A.

Shelf Life: 365 Days from Production Date
Unopened

Special Handling: Perishable, Keep Frozen

Storage Condition: <10°F

Organoleptic:

- **Appearance:** Bright yellow colored with fine red and white pepper flecks throughout
- **Texture:** Smooth and creamy
- **Flavor:** Buttery with a hint of egg and lemon after taste

Packaging: 4 / 3 lb. Flexible Pouches
Net Weight: 12 LBS.
Gross Weight: 13 LBS.
Tie/High: 20 x 5 (100 cases per pallet)
Case Dimension (LWH): 9" x 9" x 5"
Case Cube: 0.24

Coding System:

Julian Coding: JJJYY B

Example:

10119A (Julian Date 101, Year 19, Batch A)

Legend:

JJJ = Julian Date (3 Digits), YY = Year (2 Digits),
B = Batch (Letter – Alphabetical)

Use by Coding: USE BY MM/DD/YY

Example:

USE BY 04/11/20

Legend:

MM=Month (2 Digits), DD=Day (2 Digits), YY=Year (2 Digits)

Quality Assurance

Stir Foods, LLC.
13415 Estelle St., Corona, CA 92879

Tel. 951-371-3123



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Microbiological Attributes

Aerobic Plate Count:	<50,000 CFU/g	Coliforms:	<100 CFU/g
Yeast and Molds:	<1,000 CFU/g		

Ingredients: Water, Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Margarine (Pam Oil, Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate, Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color with Beta-Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate), Non Fat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream), Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavor (Maltodextrin, Salt, Natural Butter Flavor, Guar Gum, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Maltodextrin, Chicken Fat (contains Rosemary Extract), Sugar, Egg Yolks (Egg Yolks and Phospholipase), Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Soy Lecithin Disodium Phosphate, Spices, Artificial Color (Water, FD&C Yellow #5, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate as a Preservative), Extractives of Annatto (Color), Turmeric (Color).

Contains Milk, Soy and Egg.

Unrounded Nutritional:

NUTRITIONAL PER 100 Grams		
Description	Amount per 100 grams (unrounded)	Unit
Calories	202.38	Kcal
Calories from Saturated Fat	10.16	Kcal
Total Fat	18.21	g
Saturated Fat	10.16	g
Trans Fatty Acid	0.41	g
Polyunsaturated Fat	1.43	g
Monounsaturated Fat	6.11	g
Cholesterol	45.68	g
Total Carbohydrates	7.46	g
Total Sugars	2.80	g
Added Sugars	0.40	g
Dietary Fiber	0.09	g
Protein	1.80	g
Moisture	69.22	g
Ash	1.53	g
Vitamin D (mcg)	0.41	mcg
Vitamin D IU	16.27	IU
Vitamin A RAE (retinol activity equivalents)	142.51	mcg
Vitamin A IU	847.00	IU
Vitamin C	0.70	mg
Sodium	516.22	mg
Calcium	63.65	mg
Iron	0.06	mg
Potassium	88.85	mg

Source of Nutrition Data: Suppliers and Genesis R&D 11.4 ESHA database

Quality Assurance

Stir Foods, LLC.
13415 Estelle St., Corona, CA 92879

Tel. 951-371-3123



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Allergen Information:

Major Food Allergens Present in Product

Egg	Yes
Milk	Yes
Fish	No
Shellfish	No
Tree Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Soybean	Yes
Wheat	No
Sesame	No

Pouch Label:

Item # 77902 / 32908
Hollandaise Sauce
 Lot : 07722 A
 Keep Frozen
 12:24

Case Label:



32908

Hollandaise Sauce

Keep Refrigerated

Ingredients: Water, Cream (Cream, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Margarine (Pam Oil, Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate, Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color with Beta-Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate), Non Fat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream), Contains 2% or less of: Natural Flavor (Maltodextrin, Salt, Natural Butter Flavor, Guar Gum, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Maltodextrin, Chicken Fat (contains Rosemary Extract), Sugar, Egg Yolks, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Soy Lactihin, Disodium Phosphate, Spices, Artificial Color (Water, FD&C Yellow #5, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate as a Preservative), Extractives of Annatto (Color), Turmeric (Color).

Contains Milk, Soy and Egg.

PRODUCTION CODE: 07722 A
 USE BY: 03/18/23
 NET WEIGHT: 12 lbs (5.4 Kg)
 COUNT: 4 / 3 lb. Pouches



Manufactured by STIR Foods, LLC. 1581 N. Main St., Orange, CA 92867

Quality Assurance

Stir Foods, LLC.
13415 Estelle St., Corona, CA 92879

Tel. 951-371-3123